
  

Bid documents were distributed to 31 general contractors. The engineer’s estimate for this project was 
$3,048,549.  Bids were opened on June 25, 2009. BRH-Garver Construction, L.P. submitted the lowest of 
9 bids received: 
  

BRH-GARVER CONSTRUCTION, LP., Houston, TX  $2,166,285.00 
MCLEAN CONSTRUCTION, LTD., Killeen, TX  $2,198,335.00 
CASH CONSTRUCTION, INC., Pflugerville, TX   $2,209,823.00 
LEWIS CONTRACTORS, INC., Bertram, TX  $2,294,200.00 
JOE BLAND CONSTRUCTION, LP., Austin, TX   $2,337,995.00 
CAPITAL EXCAVATION COMPANY, Austin, TX  $2,675,619.75 
J.C. EVANS CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD., Leander, TX $2,725,538.75 
FUTURE TELECOM, INC., Mesquite, TX  $2,755,000.00 
HOLLOMAN CORPORATION, Converse, TX  $3,426,399.00 

 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in 10 areas 
which are listed below.  Project specific subgoals stated in the solicitation were 1.68% African American; 
5.75% Hispanic; 0.06% Native/Asian; 3.67% WBE.   Total participation estimated on base bid amount of 
$2,101,285.00. 
 
NON-M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME    $210,128.00 10.00% 

BRH GARVER CONSTRUCTION, LP., Houston, TX $210,128.00 10.00% 
   
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $168,050.00 8.00% 

 
African American Subtotal $38,000.00 1.81% 

(MB) Austex Tree Service, Round Rock, TX (Erosion Control and  
    Tree Trimming) $38,000.00  1.81% 
 
Hispanic Subtotal      $128,700.00 6.12% 

(MH) GV Enterprises, Buda, TX (Excavation and Hauling) $107,000.00  5.09% 
(FH) Macias & Associates, LP, Austin, TX (Surveying) $15,200.00  0.72% 
(MH) Aaron Concrete Contractors, Austin, TX (Concrete) $6,500.00  0.31% 
 
Native/Asian Subtotal      $1,350.00 0.06% 

(FA) Rama Tiru, Austin, TX (Photography) $1,350.00  0.06% 
 
 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $379,107.00 18.04% 

(FW) Texas Road & Utilities, Inc. Cedar Creek, TX $375,107.00  17.85% 
          (Pipeline Construction) 
(FW) N-Line Traffic Maintenance, Austin, TX  $4,000.00  0.19% 
          (Traffic Control) 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $1,344,000.00 63.96% 

Texas Concrete, Del Valle, TX (Concrete) $1,000.00  0.05% 
National Waterworks, Round Rock, TX (Pipe) $705,000.00  33.55% 
Gajeske, Inc, Manor, TX (HDPE Pipe) $638,000.00  30.36% 



  

 
 

The Contractor submitted an M/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was 
approved by the Department of Small and Minority Business Resources.  Second and third low bidder 
information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – MCLEAN CONSTRUCTION, LTD., Killeen, TX - $2,198,335.00 
30.31% M/WBE prime participation; 1.79% African American; 6.91% Hispanic; 0.07% Native/Asian; 
3.70% WBE; 57.22% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – CASH CONSTRUCTION, INC., Pflugerville, TX  - $2,209,823.00 
90.10% non-M/WBE prime participation; 0.11% African American; 1.37% Hispanic; 1.65% 
Native/Asian; 2.68% WBE; 4.09% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
 


